e FACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News Al Jackson, Chief of Police

POLICE

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is
here to assist you with
getting to your car safely.
If you’re in need of a
safety escort, call us at

(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Location CNTL 165

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

» SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT
The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students
and employees.

This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the
SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

ANNUAL SECURITY REPORT

The San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD), in compliance with requirements of the Jeanne Clery
Act, has produced their 2020 Annual Security Report (ASR), which is now available online at sbccd.edu/asr. The
ASR provides the crime statistics for Crafton Hills College (CHC), San Bernardino Valley College (SBVC), as well as
District Support Operations (DSO). The report was prepared by the SBCCD Police Department (PD) management
team, in cooperation with several college offices and surrounding police agencies. Federal law directs all institu-
tions of higher education to publish an ASR by October 1st of each year.

In order to provide additional access to the report, a printed copy of the ASR can be obtained from the SBCCD PD,
SBCCD Office, and at various locations on the CHC and SBVC campuses.

BreastCaneeroAvsarenessts Mol

October is National Breast Cancer Awareness Month. This year it’s estimated that approximately 276,480 women
within the United States will be diagnosed with invasive breast cancer, with 48,530 new cases of non-invasive
breast cancer. Excluding cancers of the skin, breast cancer is the most frequently diagnosed cancer in women. It is
the second leading cause of cancer death in American women after lung cancer. The chance that a woman will die
from breast cancer is about 1 in 38 (about 2.6%).

According to the American Cancer Society, since 2007 breast cancer death rates have been steady in women
younger than 50 but have continued to decrease in older women. From 2013 to 2017, the death rate decreased by
1.3% per year. These decreases are believed to be the result of finding breast cancer earlier through screening and
increased awareness, as well as better treatments.

At this time, there are more than 3.5 million breast cancer survivors in the United States. This includes women still
being treated and those who have completed treatment. Additionally, the American Cancer Society reports:

e About1in 8 U.S. women (about 12%) will develop invasive breast cancer over the course of their lifetime.
e Asof January 2020, there were more than 3.5 million women with a history of breast cancer in the U.S.
e About 42,170 women will die from breast cancer.

For now, the best way to find breast cancer early is for women to get regular mammograms and continue to do so
as long as they are in good health. The American Cancer Society recommends the following:

e Women between the ages of 40 and 44 have the option to start screening with a mammogram every year.
Women between 45 to 54 should get mammograms every year.

e Women 55 and older should switch to mammograms every 2 years or continue yearly screening.

e Screening should continue as long as a woman is in good health and is expected to live at least 10 more years.
In addition, women can take the following steps to help lower their risk of breast cancer:

e Get to and stay at a healthy weight.

e Follow a healthy eating pattern.

e  Stay active and avoid time spent sitting.

e Limit alcohol consumption to no more than one drink a day.

To find more information, please visit the American Cancer Society website at cancer.org or call (800) 227-2345.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1
“To Serve & Protect with Tntegrity”



http://www.cancer.org
http://www.sbccd.edu/asr
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9/1/20 No Incidents To Report 9/1/20
9/2/20 No Incidents To Report 9/2/20
9/3/20 No Incidents To Report 9/3/20
20-0326 9/4/20 Pedestrian Check Canyon Hall 9/4/20 1:3lam Subject Arrested
9/4/20 Suspicious Person Campus Drive 9/4/20 11:19pm Subject Advised
9/5/20 No Incidents To Report 9/5/20
9/6/20 No Incidents To Report 9/6/20
9/7/20 No Incidents To Report 9/7/20
9/8/20 No Incidents To Report 9/8/20
9/9/20 No Incidents To Report 9/9/20
9/10/20 No Incidents To Report 9/10/20
9/11/20 No Incidents To Report 9/11/20
9/12/20 Vehicle Check Trail Head Parking 9/12/20 2:36am Subject Advised
9/13/20 No Incidents To Report 9/13/20
9/14/20 No Incidents To Report 9/14/20
9/15/20 No Incidents To Report 9/15/20
9/16/20 No Incidents To Report 9/16/20
9/17/20 No Incidents To Report 9/17/20
9/18/20 No Incidents To Report 9/18/20
9/19/20 No Incidents To Report 9/19/20
9/20/20 No Incidents To Report 9/20/20
9/21/20 No Incidents To Report 9/21/20
9/22/20 Incident LRC 9/22/20 4:29pm Necessary Action Taken
9/22/20 Vehicle Check PAC 9/22/20 9:28pm Subject Advised
9/23/20 No Incidents To Report 9/23/20
9/24/30 No Incidents To Report 9/24/20
9/25/20 No Incidents To Report 9/25/20
9/26/20 No Incidents To Report 9/26/20
9/27/20 No Incidents To Report 9/27/20
9/28/20 Suspicious Person CCR 9/28/20 5:19pm Subject Advised
20-0342 9/28/20 Vandalism PSAH 9/28/20 5:26pm Report Taken
9/29/20 Traffic Stop Yucaipa Blvd 9/29/20 8:41lam Necessary Action Taken

9/30/20 No Incidents To Report 9/30/20



DSO

9/1/20
20-0324 9/2/20
9/3/20
9/4/20
20-0327 9/5/20
9/6/20
9/7/20
9/8/20
9/9/20
9/10/20
9/11/20
9/12/20
9/13/20
9/14/20
20-0333 9/15/20
9/16/20
9/17/20
9/18/20
20-0337 9/19/20
9/20/20
9/21/20
9/22/20
9/23/20
9/24/30
9/25/20
9/26/20
9/27/20
9/28/20
9/29/20

9/30/20

No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vandalism

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vandalism

No Incidents To Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents To Report
Vandalism

Incident

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

1888 E. Highland

441. W 8th Street

1888 E. Highland

1888 E. Highland

1888 E. Highland

441 W. 8th Street

441 W. 8th Street
114 S. Del Rosa

9/1/20
9/2/20
9/3/20
9/4/20
9/5/20
9/6/20
9/7/20
9/8/20
9/9/20
9/10/20
9/11/20
9/12/20
9/13/20
9/14/20
9/15/20
9/16/20
9/17/20
9/18/20
9/19/20
9/20/20
9/21/20
9/22/20
9/23/20
9/24/20
9/25/20
9/26/20
9/27/20
9/28/20
9/29/20

9/30/20

12:44am Subject Arrested

3:21lam Report Taken

1:47am Necessary Action Taken

5:53am Citation Issued

8:33am Report Taken

5:20pm Subject Advised

11:43pm Report Taken

10:23am Necessary Action Taken



Case #

20-0325

20-0328

20-0329

20-0330

20-0332

20-0334

20-0335

Reported
9/1/20
9/2/20
9/2/20
9/2/20
9/3/20
9/4/20
9/4/20
9/4/20
9/5/20
9/6/20
9/7/20
9/8/20
9/8/20
9/8/20
9/9/20

9/10/20

9/11/20

9/11/20

9/11/20

9/12/20

9/13/20

9/14/20

9/15/20

9/15/20

9/16/20

9/16/20

9/17/20

9/18/20

9/19/20

9/20/20

9/21/20

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Assisted Other Agency
Assisted Other Agency
Trespassing

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check
Theft

Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop
Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Person
Trespassing

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Recovered Stolen Vehicle
Incident

Incident

Vehicle Check

Health and Safety
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Suspicious Person

SBVC

Location
Lot 1
Mission Drive
Liberal Arts

Admin

Sterling Ave
Mt. Vernon

Football Field

Johnston Street
Library
Planetarium
Sterling Ave
Admin

Grant Ave
Physical Science

Football Field

Lot 8

Lot 3

Lot 1

Esperanza Street
HLS

Esperanza Street

Auditorium

Date(s)
9/1/20
9/2/20
9/2/20
9/2/20
9/3/20
9/4/20
9/4/20
9/4/20
9/5/20
9/6/20
9/7/20
9/8/20
9/8/20
9/8/20
9/9/20
9/10/20
9/11/20
9/11/20
9/11/20
9/12/20
9/13/20
9/14/20
9/15/20
9/15/20
9/16/20
9/16/20
9/17/20
9/18/20
9/19/20
9/20/20

9/21/20

Time(s) Disposition
8:56am Necessary Action Taken
5:00am Subject Advised
7:19am Necessary Action Taken

4:50pm Subject Cited

1:51pm Necessary Action Taken
1:59pm Necessary Action Taken

6:27pm Subject Advised

12:00am Subject Advised
9:28am Report Taken

1:13pm Subject Arrested
12:44am Necessary Action Taken
4:57pm Subject Arrested
12:30am Subject Advised
6:22am Subject Advised

6:29pm Unable To Locate

6:44am Report Taken

1:57pm Subject Arrested
3:29pm Necessary Action Taken
12:01pm Necessary Action Taken
8:39pm Necessary Action Taken

9:22am Necessary Action Taken

4:33pm Subject Advised



9/21/20 Suspicious Person 9/21/20 10:09pm Subject Advised

9/22/20 Vehicle Check Lot 6 9/22/20 3:25pm Necessary Action Taken

20-0340 9/24/30 Trespassing 9/24/20 1:16am Report Taken
p

20-0341 9/25/20 Suspicious Person Library 9/25/20 2:38pm Subject Arrested

9/27/20 No Incidents to Report 9/27/20

9/29/20 Suspicious Person 9/29/20 4:07pm Unable To Locate

9/30/20 Suspicious Person 9/30/20 1:46pm Unable To Locate






