October 1, 2020



SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Volume 6. Issue 10

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is here to assist you with getting to your car safely. If you're in need of a safety escort, call us at (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8
- behind Football Field Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police Location CNTL 165

- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees.

This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

ANNUAL SECURITY REPORT

The San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD), in compliance with requirements of the Jeanne Clery Act, has produced their 2020 Annual Security Report (ASR), which is now available online at sbccd.edu/asr. The ASR provides the crime statistics for Crafton Hills College (CHC), San Bernardino Valley College (SBVC), as well as District Support Operations (DSO). The report was prepared by the SBCCD Police Department (PD) management team, in cooperation with several college offices and surrounding police agencies. Federal law directs all institutions of higher education to publish an ASR by October 1st of each year.

In order to provide additional access to the report, a printed copy of the ASR can be obtained from the SBCCD PD, SBCCD Office, and at various locations on the CHC and SBVC campuses.



October is National Breast Cancer Awareness Month. This year it's estimated that approximately 276,480 women within the United States will be diagnosed with invasive breast cancer, with 48,530 new cases of non-invasive breast cancer. Excluding cancers of the skin, breast cancer is the most frequently diagnosed cancer in women. It is the second leading cause of cancer death in American women after lung cancer. The chance that a woman will die from breast cancer is about 1 in 38 (about 2.6%).

According to the American Cancer Society, since 2007 breast cancer death rates have been steady in women younger than 50 but have continued to decrease in older women. From 2013 to 2017, the death rate decreased by 1.3% per year. These decreases are believed to be the result of finding breast cancer earlier through screening and increased awareness, as well as better treatments.

At this time, there are more than 3.5 million breast cancer survivors in the United States. This includes women still being treated and those who have completed treatment. Additionally, the American Cancer Society reports:

- About 1 in 8 U.S. women (about 12%) will develop invasive breast cancer over the course of their lifetime.
- As of January 2020, there were more than 3.5 million women with a history of breast cancer in the U.S.
- About 42,170 women will die from breast cancer.

For now, the best way to find breast cancer early is for women to get regular mammograms and continue to do so as long as they are in good health. The American Cancer Society recommends the following:

- Women between the ages of 40 and 44 have the option to start screening with a mammogram every year. Women between 45 to 54 should get mammograms every year.
- Women 55 and older should switch to mammograms every 2 years or continue yearly screening.

In addition, women can take the following steps to help lower their risk of breast cancer:

- Screening should continue as long as a woman is in good health and is expected to live at least 10 more years.
- Get to and stay at a healthy weight.
- Follow a healthy eating pattern.
- Stay active and avoid time spent sitting.
- Limit alcohol consumption to no more than one drink a day.

To find more information, please visit the American Cancer Society website at cancer.org or call (800) 227-2345.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/20	No Incidents To Report		9/1/20		
	9/2/20	No Incidents To Report		9/2/20		
	9/3/20	No Incidents To Report		9/3/20		
20-0326	9/4/20	Pedestrian Check	Canyon Hall	9/4/20	1:31am	Subject Arrested
	9/4/20	Suspicious Person	Campus Drive	9/4/20	11:19pm	Subject Advised
	9/5/20	No Incidents To Report		9/5/20		
	9/6/20	No Incidents To Report		9/6/20		
	9/7/20	No Incidents To Report		9/7/20		
	9/8/20	No Incidents To Report		9/8/20		
	9/9/20	No Incidents To Report		9/9/20		
	9/10/20	No Incidents To Report		9/10/20		
	9/11/20	No Incidents To Report		9/11/20		
	9/12/20	Vehicle Check	Trail Head Parking	9/12/20	2:36am	Subject Advised
	9/13/20	No Incidents To Report		9/13/20		
	9/14/20	No Incidents To Report		9/14/20		
	9/15/20	No Incidents To Report		9/15/20		
	9/16/20	No Incidents To Report		9/16/20		
	9/17/20	No Incidents To Report		9/17/20		
	9/18/20	No Incidents To Report		9/18/20		
	9/19/20	No Incidents To Report		9/19/20		
	9/20/20	No Incidents To Report		9/20/20		
	9/21/20	No Incidents To Report		9/21/20		
	9/22/20	Incident	LRC	9/22/20	4:29pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/22/20	Vehicle Check	PAC	9/22/20	9:28pm	Subject Advised
	9/23/20	No Incidents To Report		9/23/20		
	9/24/30	No Incidents To Report		9/24/20		
	9/25/20	No Incidents To Report		9/25/20		
	9/26/20	No Incidents To Report		9/26/20		
	9/27/20	No Incidents To Report		9/27/20		
	9/28/20	Suspicious Person	CCR	9/28/20	5:19pm	Subject Advised
20-0342	9/28/20	Vandalism	PSAH	9/28/20	5:26pm	Report Taken
	9/29/20	Traffic Stop	Yucaipa Blvd	9/29/20	8:41am	Necessary Action Taken
	9/30/20	No Incidents To Report		9/30/20		

DSO

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/20	No Incidents To Report		9/1/20		
20-0324	9/2/20	Pedestrian Check	1888 E. Highland	9/2/20	12:44am	Subject Arrested
	9/3/20	No Incidents To Report		9/3/20		
	9/4/20	No Incidents To Report		9/4/20		
20-0327	9/5/20	Vandalism	441. W 8th Street	9/5/20	3:21am	Report Taken
	9/6/20	No Incidents To Report		9/6/20		
	9/7/20	No Incidents To Report		9/7/20		
	9/8/20	Vehicle Check	1888 E. Highland	9/8/20	1:47am	Necessary Action Taken
	9/9/20	No Incidents To Report		9/9/20		
	9/10/20	No Incidents To Report		9/10/20		
	9/11/20	No Incidents To Report		9/11/20		
	9/12/20	Vehicle Check	1888 E. Highland	9/12/20	5:53am	Citation Issued
	9/13/20	No Incidents To Report		9/13/20		
	9/14/20	No Incidents To Report		9/14/20		
20-0333	9/15/20	Vandalism	1888 E. Highland	9/15/20	8:33am	Report Taken
	9/16/20	No Incidents To Report		9/16/20		
	9/17/20	Vehicle Check	441 W. 8th Street	9/17/20	5:20pm	Subject Advised
	9/18/20	No Incidents To Report		9/18/20		
20-0337	9/19/20	Vandalism	441 W. 8th Street	9/19/20	11:43pm	Report Taken
	9/20/20	Incident	114 S. Del Rosa	9/20/20	10:23am	Necessary Action Taken
	9/21/20	No Incidents To Report		9/21/20		
	9/22/20	No Incidents To Report		9/22/20		
	9/23/20	No Incidents To Report		9/23/20		
	9/24/30	No Incidents To Report		9/24/20		
	9/25/20	No Incidents To Report		9/25/20		
	9/26/20	No Incidents To Report		9/26/20		
	9/27/20	No Incidents To Report		9/27/20		
	9/28/20	No Incidents To Report		9/28/20		
	9/29/20	No Incidents To Report		9/29/20		
	9/30/20	No Incidents To Report		9/30/20		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	9/1/20	Pedestrian Check	Lot 1	9/1/20	8:56am Necessary Action Taken
	9/2/20	Traffic Stop	Mission Drive	9/2/20	5:00am Subject Advised
	9/2/20	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	9/2/20	7:19am Necessary Action Taken
20-0325	9/2/20	Suspicious Person	Admin	9/2/20	4:50pm Subject Cited
	9/3/20	No Incidents to Report		9/3/20	
	9/4/20	Assisted Other Agency	Sterling Ave	9/4/20	1:51pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/4/20	Assisted Other Agency	Mt. Vernon	9/4/20	1:59pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/4/20	Trespassing	Football Field	9/4/20	6:27pm Subject Advised
	9/5/20	No Incidents to Report		9/5/20	
	9/6/20	No Incidents to Report		9/6/20	
	9/7/20	No Incidents to Report		9/7/20	
	9/8/20	Pedestrian Check	Johnston Street	9/8/20	12:00am Subject Advised
20-0328	9/8/20	Theft	Library	9/8/20	9:28am Report Taken
20-0329	9/8/20	Suspicious Person	Planetarium	9/8/20	1:13pm Subject Arrested
	9/9/20	Traffic Stop	Sterling Ave	9/9/20	12:44am Necessary Action Taken
20-0330	9/10/20	Pedestrian Check	Admin	9/10/20	4:57pm Subject Arrested
	9/11/20	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	9/11/20	12:30am Subject Advised
	9/11/20	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	9/11/20	6:22am Subject Advised
	9/11/20	Trespassing	Football Field	9/11/20	6:29pm Unable To Locate
	9/12/20	No Incidents to Report		9/12/20	
	9/13/20	No Incidents to Report		9/13/20	
20-0332	9/14/20	Recovered Stolen Vehicle	Lot 8	9/14/20	6:44am Report Taken
20-0334	9/15/20	Incident	Lot 3	9/15/20	1:57pm Subject Arrested
	9/15/20	Incident	Lot 1	9/15/20	3:29pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/16/20	Vehicle Check	Esperanza Street	9/16/20	12:01pm Necessary Action Taken
20-0335	9/16/20	Health and Safety	HLS	9/16/20	8:39pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/17/20	Vehicle Check	Esperanza Street	9/17/20	9:22am Necessary Action Taken
	9/18/20	No Incidents to Report		9/18/20	
	9/19/20	No Incidents to Report		9/19/20	
	9/20/20	No Incidents to Report		9/20/20	
	9/21/20	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	9/21/20	4:33pm Subject Advised

			SBVC			
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	9/21/20	Suspicious Person	Admin	9/21/20	10:09pm	Subject Advised
	9/22/20	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza Street	9/22/20	12:03pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/22/20	Vehicle Check	Lot 6	9/22/20	3:25pm	Necessary Action Taken
20-0339	9/23/20	Suspicious Person	CDC	9/23/20	8:03pm	Citation Issued
20-0340	9/24/30	Trespassing	Lot 5	9/24/20	1:16am	Report Taken
	9/25/20	Suspicious Person	CDC	9/25/20	9:55am	Subject Advised
20-0341	9/25/20	Suspicious Person	Library	9/25/20	2:38pm	Subject Arrested
	9/26/20	No Incidents to Report		9/26/20		
	9/27/20	No Incidents to Report		9/27/20		
	9/28/20	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	9/28/20	2:05pm	Subject Advised
	9/29/20	Suspicious Person	HLS	9/29/20	4:07pm	Unable To Locate
	9/30/20	Suspicious Person	Gym	9/30/20	12:12pm	Subject Advised
	9/30/20	Suspicious Person	Gym	9/30/20	1:46pm	Unable To Locate
	9/30/20	Traffic Stop	Hillcrest	9/30/20	8:58pm	Subject Advised